

West Pikeland Township

Board of Supervisors Agenda November 4, 2024, at 7:30 PM

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- III. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- IV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES (Monday, October 21, 2024, Board of Supervisors)
- V. **REPORTS:** Library
- VI. PUBLIC COMMENT
- VII. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

VIII. NEW BUSINESS

- a. Approve Resolution 2024-15 (A Resolution of the Township of West Pikeland, County of Chester, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Levy of Taxes for the Year 2025)
 - b. Approval to advertise the West Pikeland Township budget for public comment
- c. Approve Resolution 2024-16 (A Resolution of West Pikeland Township Accepting the Certain Deed Dedication for Roadways, Streets or Alleys, Village Lane Cul-De-Sac)

IX. ANNOUNCEMENTS

- a. The next Board of Supervisors meetings are scheduled for Monday, November 18, 2024, at 7:30 pm and Monday, December 2, 2024, at 7:30 pm
- b. Executive session to be held immediately following this meeting regarding personnel
- c. Zoning Hearing Board meeting scheduled for November 6, 2024, at 7:00 pm.

X. ADJOURN